i Li TRACTID CODE [PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MGOIF TCATION OF CONTRACT

1| 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE + REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQNO.  [5. PROJECT NO (1] applicable)
0004 10/01/2004
6. ISSUEDBY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If othier than ltem §)  CODE |
AMO-340 CONTRACT MANAGEMENT TEAM AMO-340 CONTRACT MANAGEMENT TEAM
FAA AERONAUTICAL CENTER FAA AERONAUTICAL CENTER
PO BOX 25082 PO BOX 25082
MPB ROOM 369 MPB ROOM 369
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73125 OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73125
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strest, county, State and ZIF Code) (X) PA.  AMENDMENT OF SCLICITATION NO

FOUR WINDS SERVICES INC

PO BOX 49 OB. DATED (SEE [TEM 11)
ALTUS OK 735220049

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
X DTFA02~02-D-15278

10B. DATED (SEE [TEM 13)
CODE [FACILITY CODE ' 08/25/2002

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D Tie above numbered solicitation is nmended as set forth in Tem 14, The hous aad dote speeified for rr;ccipt of Offers D is extended, l:] is not extended.

Offers must acknsowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour nnd date specified in the solicitation or s nmended, by one of the folinwing methods: (n) By completing liems 8 and 15, and retieming
{ 1 ] copyofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on ssch copy of the offer submitted; or {e) By sepnrnte [etter ar telegram which includes o reference to the solicitation

ﬂnh telepram or letter ~makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, und is received Erim' ta the ngnninhr hour and date specified.
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA ar required)

L THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
X | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT T0: (Spec(f antharity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH I ITERT 19 ARE MADET THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN [TEM [0A.

1. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suich as changes in paying office,
appropriation date,ete, ) SET FORTH IN FTEM 14, ’

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify fype of modification and authority)
Bilateral IAW AMS Clause 3.6.2-30, Fair Labor Standards Act and Service Contract Act — Price Adjustment
{(Multiple Year and Option Contracts) & 3.10.1-14, Changes—Time and Materials or Labor Hours

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ is not, 5 is required to sign this document and return _3  copies to the issuing office.

4. DESCRIFIION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, ineluding sallcitation/contract subject matter where  feasibla,}

See Page 2.

Except as provided herein, nll terms ond conditions of the docament referenced in item 9A or 104, o5 heretofare chanped, remaing un:lmn_g:d and in full force and effect

I5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER ((Type or pring) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print)
_ Brenda L., Welchel
Roberta Carver-CaThon, Ppes. & CED Contracting Officer
- CDN oL 05 e ed 15C. DATESIGNED [16B, UNEsED STATESOF AMERICA } 16C. DATE SIGNED
W i WA | 11/16/2008Y; LOA- (1S ROV 2 & 2004
(Stgnatupd of Persan antiorizld 13 sign) (Signature of Cantracting Qfficer)

STANDARD FORM 30 (rev, 10-83)
AC Electronic (Microsaft Word) PRESCRIBED BY GSA



Contract DTFA02-02-D-15278
Modification No. Four (0004)
Page 2 of 2

I. Modification No. Four {0004) is issued to modify Part I - Section B,
Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs as follows: .

a. Incorporate a $0.03 increase in the Health & Welfare benefit (from
$2.58 per hour to $2.59 per hour) effective 10/01/2004 Ffor all applicable
labor categories in acecordance with (IAW) U.S. Department of Labor Wage
Determination No. 1994-2432, Revision 17, dated 07/09/2004.

b. Incorporate an hourly rate increase for two labor categories
(Computer Systems Analyst I and I1) effective 10/01/2004 IAW U.S. Cepartment
of Labor Wage Determination No. 19%4-2432, Revision 17, dated 07/09/2004,

c. Consolidate all pricing schedule changes made in Section B to
include pricing agreed upon in Revision 2, which added Attachment II, Over-
Time Price Schedule, pages 3a & 3b and Modification No. 0001 which added
Attachment 1, for the First Option Year {Second Year) contract prices. For
ease of administration the pricing scheduies have been separated on a per
fiscal year basis.

IT. Incorporate the changes listed above as follows;

a. REMOVE Attachment 1 (incorporated in Mod. 0001) page 2, 3, 3a and 3b
{incorporated in Revision Two), 4R and 5(R)a in their entirety and REPLACE in
lieu thereof with attached pagss 2 (R), 2a, 2b, 2c¢, 2d, 2e, 2f, 3(R), 3a(l),
3b(1l), 3e, 3d, 3e, 3£, 3g, 4(R)a, and 5(R)a(l).

IIT. As a result of the changes listed above, the new estimated value of the
contract is increased by $15,389.41, from: $2,850,881.63; to: 52,B66,271.04.



gf

Contract DTFA02-02-D-15278
Modification No. Four (0004)

Page 2(R)
PART |- SECTIONB
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS
F‘R!CE SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED
: ANNUAL UNIT :
ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES REQUIREMENT  UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
BASE CONTRACT YEAR (10/01/02 - 09/30/03)
1. Labor Disciplines (Skilis)
A._Technical Manager
(1) Basic Contract (First Year) 1872 HR $45.48 585,138.56
Overtime (IAW Rev. 2, 03/25/03) 1 HR $60.93
B. Electronics Technician Ili |
(1) Basic Confract (First Year) 1 HR $37.23 . $37.23
. Overtime (AW Rev, 2, 03/25/03) 1 HR - $48.89
C. Electronics Technician |l
(1) Basic Contract (First Year) 1 HR $33.53 $33.53
Overtime (IAW Rev. 2, 03/25/03) 1 HR $43.91
D. Electronics Technician | ‘
(1) Basic Contract (First Year) 31824 HR $26,17 $832,834.08
Overtime (IAW Rev. 2, 03/25/03) 1 HR $33.97 '
E. Engineering Technician |V
(1) Basic Contract (First Year) 1 HR $40.71 $40.71
Overtime {(IAW Rev. 2, 03/25/03) 1 HR $53,58
F. Engineering Technician 1l
(1) Basic Contract (First Year) 1 HR $32.15 $32.15
Overtime (IAW Rev. 2, 03/25/03) 1 HR $42.04
G._Engineering Technigian I
(1) Basic Contract (First Year) 1 HR $29.54 $29.54
Overtime (IAW Rev. 2, 03/25/03) 1 HR $38.51
H. Engineering Technigian |
(1) Basic Contract (First Year) 1 HR 324,22 $24.22

Overtime (IAW Rev. 2, 03/25/03) 1 HR $31.34

[. Computer Systems Analyst Il|
(1) Basic Contract (First Year) 1 HR $41.74 $41.74
Overtime (IAW Rev. 2, 03/25/03) 1 HR $55.02



‘Contract DTFA02-02-D-15278
Modification No. Four (0004)

- Page 2a -
PART |- SECTION R
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS
PRICE SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED
ANNUAL UNIT
ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES REQUIREMENT  UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
J. Computer Systems Analyst [
(1) Basic Contract (First Year) 1 HR $39.84 $39.84
Overtime (IAW Rev. 2, 03/25/03) 1 HR §52.45
K Coh‘lguter System Analyst |
(1) Basic Contract (First Year) 1 HR $35.93 - $35.93
Overtime (IAW Rev. 2, 03/25/03) 1 HR 54747
L. Maintenance Trades Helper
(1) Basic Contract (First Year) 1 HR $20.06 $20.06
Overtime (IAW Rev, 2, 03/25/03) 1 HR $25.71
2. Travel (When required in accordance
with Section D, Travel
Reimbursements of the PWS and
Clause H.17, Reimbursement of
Travel Costs as specified in the SIR.)
A. Basic Contract (First Year) Estimated $5,000.00 $5,000.00
3 Contractor Furnished Property at
Contractor's Cost *(When required in
accordance with Section A, Place of
Performance, Government Furnished
Facilities and Hours of Operation,
Paragraph 1.2, Government
Furnished Supplies and Equipment, of
the PWS and Clause G.4, Coniractor
Furnished Property, as specified in
the SIR).
A. Basic Contract (First Year) **Estimated $5,400.00 $5,400.00

*Contractar's cost means the net cost to the contractor (after deducting cash or trade discounts, rebates,
commissions and other allowances and credits available to the contractor, regardiess of date purchased, plus
property identified and supported freight or transportation costs, and a nominal handling charge, as specified
below for supplies, equipment or materials acquired by the contractor for performance under this contract.



Contract DTFA02-02-D-15278
Modification No. Four (0004)

Page 2b
PART | - SECTION B

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS

PRICE SCHEDULE

ESTIMATED
ANNUAL UNIT
[TEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES REQUIREMENT  UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT

*includes estimated $400 per year handiing charge based on contractor's proposal 6f an 8% handling charge
X $25,000 for the total 5-year est. cost.-

4,  Transition Fee (All contractor efforts 1 Job  $1,818.09
associated with the transition in
accordance with Clause F.1).

5. Miscellaneous Tasks (Miscellaneous 1 TBD
tasks accomplished by issuance of
task orders in accordance with Clause
G.2)

Est. Annual Total: $928.707.59



Contract DTFA02-02-D-15278
Modification No. Four (0004)

Page Z2c
PART I - SECTION B
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS
PRICE SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED
ANNUAL UNIT

ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES REQUIREMENT ~ UNIT  PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT

FIRST OPTION YEAR (10/01/03 - 09/30/04)
1. Labor Disciplines (Skills)

A. Technicat Manager . ‘
(2) First Option Year (Second Year) 1872 HR $47.06 $88,006.32
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential (IAW '
Mod 0001, 05/04/04) 1 HR Exempt
Overtime - 1 HR Exampt
B._Electronics Technician (I
(2) First Option Year (Second Year) 1 HR $38.71 $38.71
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential (IAW ‘
Mod 0001, 05/04/04) ' : 1 HR $42.06
Overtime 1 HR $50.87
C. Electronics Technician ||
(2) First Option Year (Second Year) 1 HR $34.86 $34.86
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential {|AW
Mod 0001, 05/04/04) 1 HR $37.84
Overtime 1 HR $45,68
D. Electronics Technician | _
(2) First Option Year (Second Year) 24336 HR $27.07 $658,775.52
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential (IAW :
Mod 0001, 05/04/04) 1 HR $29.31
Overtime 1 HR $35.15
E. Engineering Technician IV
(2) First Option Year (Second Year) 1 HR $40.89 $40.89
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential (|AW
Mod 0001, 05/04/04) 1 HR $44.44
Overtime 1 HR $53.59
. Engineering Technician ||
(2) First Option Year (Second Year) 1 HR $32.28 $32.29
Plus 10% Night Shift Differentlal (IAW
Mod 0001, 05/04/04) 1 HR $35.02

Overtime 1 HR. $42.04



" Contract DTFA02-02-D-15278
Modification No. Four (00604)

Page 2d
PART |- SECTION B
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS
PRICE SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED
ANNUAL UNIT
ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES REQUIREMENT  UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
G._Engineering Technician || ,
(2) First Option Year (Second Year) 1 HR $20.66 $29,66
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential (IAW
Mod 0001, 05/04/04) 1 HR $32.15
Overtime ' 1 HR $38.51
H. Engineering Technician |
(2) First Option Year (Second Year) 3744 HR $24.32 $91,054.08
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential (IAW
Mod 0001, 05/04/04) 1 HR $26.31
Overtime 1 HR $31.34
I._Computer Systems Analysi [l
(2) First Option Year (Second Year) 1 HR $41.89 $41.89
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential (IAW
Mod 0001, 05/04/04) 1 HR $45.63
Overtime ' 1 HR - $55.02
J. Computer Systems Analyst |I
(2) First Option Year (Second Year) 1 HR $39.98 $39.98
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential (IAW 1 HR $43.53
Overtime 1 HR $52.45
K. Computer Systems Analyst |
(2) First Option Year (Second Year) 1872 HR $36.05 $67,485.60
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential (AW
Mod 0001, 05/04/04) 1 HR $30.22
Qvertime 1 HR $47.17
L. Maintenance Trades Helper
(2) First Option Year (Second Year) 1872 HR $20.14 $37,702.08
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential (AW ‘
Mod 0001, 05/04/04) 1 HR $21.73

Overtime 1 HR $25.71



‘Contract DTFA02-02-D-15278
Modification No. Four (0004)

Page le
PART |- SECTIONB
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS
PRICE SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED
ANNUAL UNIT
ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES REQUIREMENT  UNIT PRICE - TOTAL AMOUNT
2, Travel (When required in accordance
with Section B, Travel
Reimbursements of the PWS and
Clause H.17, Reimbursement of
Travei Costs as specified in the SIR.)
B. First Option Year (Second Year) Estimated $5,000.00 $5,000.00
3. Contractor Furnished Property at
Contractor's Cost *(When required in
accordance with Section A, Place of
Periormance, Government Furnished
Facilities and Hours of Operation,
Paragraph 1.2, Government
Furnished Supplies and Equipment, of
the PWS and Clause G.4, Contractor
Furnished Property, as specified in
the SIR).
B. First Option Year (Second Year) **Estimated $5,400.00 $5,400.00

*Contractor's cost means the net cost to the contractor (after deducting cash or trade discounts, rebates,
commissions and other allowances and credits available to the contractor, regardless of date purchased, plus
property identified and supported freight or transportation costs, and a nominal handling charge, as specified
below for supplies, equipment or materials acquired by the contractor for performance under this contract.

*Includes estimated $400 per year handling charge based on contractor's proposal of an 8% handling charge
X $25,000 (total 5-year est. cost) = $2,000.00.



Contract DTFA02-02-D-15278
Modification No. Four (0004)

Page 2f
PART1-SECTIONR
SUFPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS
PRICE SCHEDULE
~ ESTIMATED
' ANNUAL UNIT
ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES REQUIREMENT  UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
4. Transition Fee (All contractor efforts 1 Job  $1,819.09
associated with the transition in
accordance with Clause F.1). .
5. Miscellaneous Tasks (Miscellaneous 1 TBD |

tasks accomplished by issuance of
task orders in accordance with Clause
G.2)

Est. Annual Total: $953,771.88



‘Contract DTFAQ2-02-D-15278
Modificatlon No. Four (0004 )

Page 3(R)
PART | - SECTION B
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS
PRICE SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED
ANNUAL UNIT
ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES REQUIREMENT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
SECOND OPTION YEAR (10/01/04 - 08/30/05)
1. Labor Disciplines (Skills)
A. Technical Manager
(3) Second Option Year (Third Year) 1872 HR $48.74 $91,241.28
Plus 10% Night Shiit Differential 1 HR Exempt
Overtime 1 HR Exempt
B. Electronics Technigian [!|
(3) Second Option Year {Third Year) 1 HR $38.74 $38.74
Pius 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $42.09
Overtime 1 HR $50.90
C. Electronics Technician ||
(3) Second Option Year (Third Year) 1872 HR $34.89 $65,314.08
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $37.87
DOvertime 1 HR “$45.71
D. Electronics Technician |
{3) Second Option Year (Third Year) 18720 HR $27.10 $507,312.00
Plus 10% Night Shifi Differential 1 HR $29.34
Overtime 1 HR $35.18
E. Engineering Technician IV _
(3) Second Option Year (Third Year) 1 HR $40.92 $40.92
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $44.47
Overtime 1 HR $53.62
F. Enaineering Technician |1I
(3) Second Option Year (Third Year) 1 HR $32.32 $32.32
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $35.05
Overtime 1 HR $42.07
G. Engineering Technician I .
(3) Second Option Year (Third Year) 3744 HR $29.69 $111,159.36
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $32.18
Overtime 1 HR $38.54



Contract DTFA02-02-D-15278
Maodification No. Four (0004)

: Page 3a(l)
PART | - SECTION B
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS
PRICE SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED
ANNUAL UNIT
ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES - REQUIREMENT  UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
H. Engineering Technician |
(3) Second Option Year (Third Year) . 3744 HR $524.35 $91,166.40
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $26.34
Overtime 1 HR $31.37
[. Computer Systems Analyst Il ‘
(3) Second Option Year (Third Year) 1 HR $41.92 $41.92
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $45.66
Overtime 1 : HR $55.05
J. Computer Systems Analyst Il
(3) Second Option Year (Third Year) 1 HR $41.03 $41.03
Ptus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $44.68
Cvertime 1 HR $54.01
K. Computer Systems Analyst |
(3) Second Optlon Year (Third Year) 1872 HR $36.99 $69,245.28
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR 540.25
Overtime 1 HR $48.57
L. Maintenance Trades Helper _
(3) Second Option Year (Third Year) 1872 HR $20.17 $37,758.24
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $21.76
QOvertime 1 _ HR $25.74

Travel {(When reguired in accordance
with Section D, Travel
Reimbursements of the PWS and
Clause H.17, Reimbursement of
Travel Costs as specified in the SIR.)

C. Second Option Year (Third Year) Estimated $5,000.00 $5,000.00



‘Contract DTFA02-02-D-15278
Modification No. Four (0004)

Page 3b(1)
PART I - SECTION B :
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS
PRICE SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED
ANNUAL UNIT
ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES REQUIREMENT  UNIT PRICE. TOTAL AMOUNT
3. Contractor Furnished Property at
Contractor's Cost *(When required in
accordance with Section A, Place of
Performance, Govemment Furnished
Facilities and Hours of Operation,
Paragraph 1.2, Government
Furnished Supplies and Equipment, of
the PWS and Clause G.4, Contractor
Furnished Property, as specified in
the SIR).
C. Second Option Year (Third Year) **Estimated $5,400.00 $5,400.00

*Contractor's cost means the net cost to the contractor (after deducting cash or trade discounts, rebates,
commissions and other allowances and credits available to the contractor, regardless of date purchased, plus
property identified and supported freight or transportation costs, and a nominal handling charge, as specified
below for supplies, equipment or materials acquired by the contractor for performance under this contract,

“Includes estimated 5400 per year handling charge based on contractor's proposal of an 8% handling charge
X §25,000 (total 5-year est. cost) = $2,000.00.

4,

Transition Fee {(All contractor efforis 1 Job  $1,819.08
associated with the transition in
accordance with Clause F.1).

Miscellaneous Tasks (Miscellaneous 1 . TBD
tasks accomplished by issuance of

task orders in accordance with Clause

G.2) :

Est. Annual Total: $983,791.57



PART | - SECTION B
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS

Cantract DTFA02-02-D-15278
Modification No. Four (0004)

Page 3c

PRICE SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED _
ANNUAL UNIT

ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES REQUIREMENT  UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT

THIRD OPTION YEAR (10/01/05 - 069/30/06)
1. Labor Disciplines (Skills)

A. Technical Manaaer
(4) Third Option Year (Fourth Year) 1872 HR $50.52 394 57344
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR Exempt
Overtime 1 HR Exempt
B. Electronics Technician 11
(4) Third Option Year (Fourth Year) 1 HR $38.74 $38.74
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $42.09 :
Overtime 1 HR $50.80
C. Electronics Technician |l )
{4) Third Option Year (Fourth Year) 3744 HR $34.89 $130,628,16
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $37.87
Overtime 1 HR $45.71
D. Electronics Technician | :
(4) Third Option Year (Fourth Year) 16848 HR $27.10 $456,580.80
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $29.34
Overiime 1 HR $35.18
E. Engineering Technician IV
(4) Third Option Year (Fourth Year) 1 HR 340,92 $40.92
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR 544 .47
Overtime 1 HR $53.62
F. Engineering Technician I :
(4) Third Option Year (Fourth Year) 1 HR $32.32 $32.32
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $35.05
Overtime 1 HR 842,07
G. Engineering Technician Il
(4) Third Option Year (Fourth Year) 3744 HR $29.69 $111,159.38
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $32.18
Qvertime 1 HR $38.54



:COntract DTFADZ2-02-D-15278
Modification No. Four (0004)

Page 3d
PART | - SECTION B
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS
PRICE SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED
ANNUAL UNIT
ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES REQUIREMENT  UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
H. Enagineering Technician |
{4) Third Option Year (Fourth Year) 3744 HR $24.35 $91,166.40
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $26.34
Overtime 1 HR $31.37
l._Computer Systems Analyst |]]
(4) Third Option Year (Fourth Year) 1 HR $41.92 $41.92
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $45.66
Overtime 1 HR $55.05
J. Computer Systems Analyst !l
{4) Third Option Year (Fourth Year) 1 HR $41.03 $41.03
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $44.68
Qvertime _ 1 HR $54.01
K. Computer Systems Analyst | _
(4) Third Option Year (Fourth Year) 1872 HR $36.99 $69,245.28
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $40.25
Overtime 1 . HR $48.57
L. Maintenance Trades Helper ,
{4) Third Option Year (Fourth Year) 1872 HR $20.17 $37,758.24
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR 521.76
Overtime 1 HR $25.74

2, Travel (When required in accordance
with Section D, Travel
Reimbursements of the PWS and
Clause H.17, Reimbursement of
Travel Costs as speciffed in the SIR.)

D. Third Option Year (Fourth Year) Estimated $5,000.00 $5,000.00



Contract DTFA02-02-D-15278
Modification No. Four {0004 )

Page 3e
PART | - SECTION B
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS
PRICE SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED
ANNUAL UNIT
ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES REQUIREMENT  UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
3. Contractor Furnished Property at
Contractor's Cost *(When required in
accordance with Section A, Place of
Performance, Government Furnished
Facilities and Hours of Operation,
Paragraph 1.2, Government
Furnished Supplies and Equipment, of
the PWS and Clause G.4, Contractor
Furnished Property, as specified in
the SIR).
D. Third Option Year (Fourth Year) *Estimated $5,400.00 $5,400.00

*Contractor's cost means the net cost to the contractor (after deducting cash or trade discounts, rebates,
commissions and other allowances and credits available to the contractor, regardless of date purchased, pius
property ideniified and supported freight or transportation costs, and a nominal handling charge, as specified
below for supplies, equipment or materials acquired by the contractor for performance under this contract.

*Includes estimated $400 per year handling charge based on contractor's proposal of an 8% handlmg charge
X $25,000 (total 5-year est. cost} = $2,000.00.

4, Transition Fee (All contractor efforts 1 ~ Job $1,819.09
associated with the transition in
accordance with Clause F.1).

5, Miscellaneous Tasks (Miscellaneous 1 TBD
tasks accomplished by issuance of
task orders in accordance with Clause
G.2)

Est. Annual Total:  $1,001,706.61



Contract DTFA02-02-D-15278
Medification No. Four (0004)

Page 3f
PART | - SECTION B
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS
PRICE SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED
ANNUAL UNIT
ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES REQUIREMENT  UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
FOURTH OPTION YEAR {10/01/06 - 09/30/07)
1. Labor Disciplines (Skills)
A. Technical Manager '
(5) Fourth Option Year (Fifth Year) 1872 HR $52.41 $98,111.52
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR Exempt
Overtime 1 HR Exempt
B. Elecironics Technician |l
(5) Fourth Option Year (Fifth Year) 1 HR $38.74 $538.74
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $42.09
Overtime 1 HR $50,80
C. Electronics Technigian Il
(5) Fourth Option Year (Fifth Year) 3744 HR $34.89 $130,628.16
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $37.87
Overtime 1 HR $45,71
D. Electronics Technician | '
(5} Fourth Option Year (Fifth Year) 16848 HR $27.10 $456,580.80
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $29.34
Overtime 1 HR $35.18
E. Engineering Technician [V
{5) Fourth Option Year (Fifth Year) 1 HR $40.92 $40.92
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $44.47
Overtime 1 _HR $53.62
F. Engineering Technician ll|
(5) Fourth Option Year (Fifth Year) 1 HR $32.32 $32.32
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $35.05
Overtime 1 HR $42.07
G. Endgineering Techniclan 1l
{5) Fourth Option Year (Fifth Year) - 3744 HR $29.69 $111,150.36

Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $32.18
Overtime ' _ i HR $38.54



" Contract DTFA02-02-D-15278
Modification No. Four (0004)

Page 3g
PART |- SECTION B
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS
PRICE SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED
ANNUAL UNIT

ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES REQUIREMENT  UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
H. Engineering Techniclan |
(5) Fourth Option Year (Fifth Year) 3744 HR $24.35 . $91,16640
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $26.34
Overtime 1 HR $531.37
I. Computer Systemns Analyst |l|
(5) Fourth Option Year (Fifth Year) 1 HR $41.92 $41.92
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $45.66
Overtime 1 HR $55.05
J. Computer Systems Analyst | :
(6) Fourth Option Year (Fifth Year) 1 . HR $41.03 $41.03
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $44.68
Overtime 1 HR $54.01
K. Computer Systems Analyst |
(5) Fourth Option Year (Fifth Year) 1872 HR $36.99 $69,245,28
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $40.25
Overtime 1 HR $48.57
L._Maintenance Trades Helper
{5) Fourth Option Year (Fifth Year) 1872 HR $20.17 $37,758.24
Plus 10% Night Shift Differential 1 HR $21.76
Overtime 1 HR $25.74

2. Travel (When required in accordance

with Section D, Travel
Relmbursements of the PWS and
Clause H.17, Reimbursement of
Travel Costs as specified in the SIR.)

E. Fourth Optien Year (Fifth Year) Estimated $5,000.00 $5,000.00



— _ — Contract DTFA02-02-D-15278
Maodification No. Four (0004)

Page 4(R)a
PART |-SECTIONB
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS
PRICE SCHEDULE
ESTIMATED
ANNUAL UNIT
ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES REQUIREMENT  UNIT PRICE. TOTAL AMOQUNT
3. Contractor Furnished Property at
Contractor's Cost *(When required in
accordance with Section A, Place of
Performance, Government Furnished
Facilities and Hours of Operation,
Paragraph 1.2, Government
Furnished Supplies and Equipment, of
the PWS and Clause G.4, Coniractor
Furnished Property, as specified in
the SIR).
E. Fourth Option Year (Fifth Year) **Estimated $5,400.00 $5,400.00

*Contractor's cost means the net cost to the contractor (after deducting cash or frade discounts, rebates,
commissions and other allowances and credits available to the contractor, regardiess of date purchased, plus
property identified and supported freight or transportation costs, and a nominal handling charge, as specified
below for supplies, equipment or materials acquired by the confractor for performance under this contract.

**Includes estimated $400 per year handling charge based on contractor's proposal of an 8% handling charge
X $25,000 (totat 5-year est. cost) = $2,000.00.

4,

Transition Fee (All contractor efforts 1 Job  $1,819.09
assoclated with the transition in
accordance with Clause F.1).

Miscellaneous Tasks (Miscellaneous 1 TBD
tasks accomplished by issuance of

task orders in accordance with Clause

G.2)

Est. Annual Total: $1,005,244.,69

NOTE: Not all labor disciplines listed under line items 1.A. through 1.L. will be utilized during each
contract period. However, in the event a labor discipline is needed, an annual estimated requirement of
at least one (1) hour has been listed. '



i
- Contract DTFAD2-02-D-15278
Modification No. Four (G004)
Page 5(R)a(l)

PART |- S8ECTION B.
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS

PRICE SCHEDULE

ESTIMATED
ANNUAL : UNIT
ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES REQUIREMENT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED PRICE
Basic Contract (First Year) : $928,707.59
First Option Year (Second Year) $953,771.88-
Second Option Year (Third Year) - $983,791.57
. Third Option Year (Fourth Year) $1,001,706.61
Fourth Option Year (Fifth Year) $1,005,244.69

Estimated Total for Base Year and All Option Years: - $4,873,222.34



